The 
agreement also includes salary adjustments in January of 2025, starting at 5, 
10, 15, 20 and 25 years of service.

0126 Message and order for your approval an order to reduce the FY26 
appropriation for the Reserve for Collective Bargaining by One Million 
Three Hundred Seven Thousand Nine Hundred One Dollars 
($1,307,901.00) to provide funding for the Boston Public Schools for the 
FY26 increases contained within the collective bargaining agreements 
between the School Committee of the City of Boston and the Boston 
Association of School Administrators and Supervisors (BASAS).
Filed in the Office of the City Clerk on January 26, 2026.

0127 Message and order for a supplemental appropriation order for the Boston 
Public Schools Department for FY26 in the amount of One Million Three 
Hundred Seven Thousand Nine Hundred One Dollars ($1,307,901.00) to 
cover the FY26 cost items contained within the collective bargaining 
agreements between the School Committee of the City of Boston and the 
Boston Association of School Administrators and Supervisors (BASAS). 
The terms of the contracts are September 1, 2024 through August 31, 2027.

[...]

be given in September of each fiscal year of the contract term. The contract 
also adds a new step in FY27 and a new degree to the education differential.

0128 Message and order for your approval an Order authorizing the City of 
Boston to appropriate the amount of Six Million Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($6,500,000.00) for the purpose of paying costs for the window and 
door replacement projects at the following schools: the Edward Everett 
Elementary School and the Richard J. Murphy K-8 School. This includes 
the payment of all costs incidental or related thereto, and for which the City

[...]

eligible for a grant from the Massachusetts School Building Authority 
(“MSBA”), said amount to be expended under the direction of the Public 
Facilities Department on behalf of the Boston Public Schools.

0130 Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the 
amount of One Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,700,000.00) 
in the form of a grant, the FY26 Training Academy Earmark Grant, awarded 
by Massachusetts Department of Fire Services to be administered by the 
Fire Department. The grant would fund the Boston Fire Department 
Training Academy to provide training and instruction for public safety

[...]

agencies in the city of Boston and municipal and political subdivisions 
across the Commonwealth, per line item 8324-0000 of the FY26 General 
Appropriations Act.

0131 Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend a 
grant in an amount not to exceed One Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($1,150,000.00) from the Federal Emergency Management Agency 
(FEMA) Building Resilient Infrastructure and Communities (BRIC) 
Program. This grant is awarded to the City of Boston through the Parks and 
Recreation Department for improvements to Christopher Columbus Park 
and Long Wharf located in the Downtown neighborhood of Boston.

0132 Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend 
technology equipment valued at approximately Four Hundred Thirty 
Thousand Three Hundred Forty Dollars ($430,340.00), from the Connected 
& Online Program Grant, awarded by United States Department of the 
Treasury, passed through the Massachusetts Technology Collaborative, to 
be administered by the Department of Innovation & Technology. The 
equipment includes laptops, desktop bundles, and related equipment.

[...]

Office of Workforce Development and the Office of Returning Citizens. 
This award reflects strong cross-departmental collaboration and advances 
the City’s broader digital equity goals.

0133 Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the 
amount of Two Hundred Nineteen Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Eight 
Dollars And Three Cents ($219,178.03) in the form of a grant, Volunteer 
Income Tax Assistance Funding, awarded by MA Executive Office for 
Administration & Finance to be administered by the Office of Workforce 
Development. The grant would fund the Center for Working Families' 
Boston Tax Help Coalition in assisting low-income taxpayers with personal 
income tax filings for the 2026 tax season.

0134 Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the 
amount of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000.00) in the 
form of a grant, Financial Empowerment Program, awarded by United Way, 
passed through the Boston Local Development Corporation, to be 
administered by the Office of Workforce Development. The grant would 
fund financial education, credit/asset building, and employment services for

[...]

swim caps, host a weeklong All Girls Sports Festival camp, Launch "Get 
into the Game" ad campaign as part of the Women's Coaching Initiative.

0139 Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend 
through the Office of Human Services an in-kind donation of athletic shoes 
and apparel, valued at Three Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Six dollars 
($3,276.00), donated by Reebok Corporation. The purpose of this donation 
is to support the Mayor’s Let’s Play Boston Youth Sports Initiative.

PETITIONS, MEMORIALS AND REMONSTRANCES

REPORTS OF PUBLIC OFFICERS AND OTHERS:

0140 Communication was received from City Council President Liz Breadon